| Notice of Determination | Appendix D |
|---|--|
| To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 | From: Public Agency: NCRWQCB Address: 5550 Skylane Blvd. Suite A Santa Rosa, CA 95403 |
| | Contact: Jim Burke |
| _ | Phone:(707) 576-2289 |
| County Clerk County of:Address: | Lead Agency (if different from above): Same as above |
| | Address: |
| | Contact:Phone: |
| SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in comp. Resources Code. | liance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public |
| State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clear | |
| Project Title: WDRs for Nonpoint Source Discharges from Time | nber Harvesting Conducted by HRC, Elk River |
| Project Applicant: Humboldt Redwood Company, LLC | |
| Project Location (include county): Humboldt County | * |
| The Project consists of adoption of draft Order No. R1-2019-002 Source Discharges and Other Controllable Water Quality Factor Activities Conducted by Humboldt Redwood Company (HRC), L County (HRC s Elk River WDR) by the North Coast Regional W adopted, the draft Order would revise water quality requirement in November 2016 for nonpoint source waste discharges and ot | rs Related to Timber Harvesting and Associated LC In the Upper Elk River Watershed, Humboldt ater Quality Control Board (Regional Water Board).). If s established by adoption of Order No. R1-2016-0004 her controllable factors related to timber harvesting |
| This is to advise that the $\frac{\text{North Coast Regional Water Qualit}}{(oxed{oxed}\ \text{Lead Agency or } \overline{\square}\ \text{Regional Water Quality}}$ | ty Control Board has approved the above desponsible Agency) |
| described project on June 19, 2019 and has made to described project. | he following determinations regarding the above |
| 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect | ct on the environment. |
| 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. | |
| A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. | |
| 3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a co | |
| 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was was a statement of Overriding Considerations] | vas not] adopted for this project. |
| 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☐6. Findings [☐ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the | provisions of CEQA. |
| This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and res negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at 5550 Skylane Blvd. Suite A Santa Rosa, CA 95403 | ponses and record of project approval, or the t: |
| Signature (Public Agency): | Title: Senior Engineering Geologist |
| (12/10) | Governor's Office of Planning & Researce Planning at OPR: |
| | JUNE 21 2019 |

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE
Revised 2011

+ This is a subsequent MND